Units in equity and other trusts* 1,302,043 1,568,959
a 2,001,730 2,409,896
*Equities and equity related securities

The table presented in note 14(a)(iv) summarises sensitivity analysis to price risk. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant.

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to
price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical correlation of the
Scheme's investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk
variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusual large market
movements resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between the performances of the
economies, markets and securities in which the Scheme invests. As a result, historic variations in risk variables
should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

Impact on operating profit/net
Sensitivity rates assets attributable to unitholders

30 June 30 June
2020 2019
$'000 $'000

a
Price risk
Equities and equity related securities +10% 190,397 230,289

-10% (190,397) (230,289)
a
Units in fixed income trusts +5% 4,888 5,350

-5% (4,888) (5,350)

-31-

Perpetual WealthFocus Investment Advantage Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

(continued)

14 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts when they fall due. The Scheme is
exposed to counterparty credit risk on derivative financial instruments, cash and cash equivalents, and
receivables for securities sold. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount
of the financial assets. None of these assets are impaired nor past due but not impaired.